

DoverPhila Federal Credit Union

2026 FEE SCHEDULE

CREDIT UNION MEMBERSHIP

- Membership Share \$5.00 par value

FEES

- Dormant Account \$10.00 per month after two (2) years inactive and under \$50.00
- Corporate Check \$2.50 per check
- Money Order \$2.50 per money order
- Statement Copy \$2.50 per copy
- Garnishment \$50.00
- Account Research \$20.00 per hour
- Account Reconciliation \$20.00 per hour
- Wire Transfer \$30.00 / \$10.00 per transfer - Outgoing / Incoming
- Returned Mail \$5.00 per return
- ACH or Share Draft NSF Paid \$30.00 per occurrence
- ACH or Share Draft NSF Returned \$30.00 per occurrence
- ACH or Share Draft Stop Payment \$30.00 per occurrence
- Account Re-open \$10.00 if re-opened within six (6) months
- Fax \$1.00 per page
- Member Cashing Non-Member Check \$5.00 per check
- Photocopies \$0.25 per page
- Currency Order \$5.00 per each \$1,000
- Pay-By-Phone Card payments \$7.00

SHARE DRAFT ACCOUNT FEES (CHECKING)

- Share Draft Checks Prices may vary depending upon style
- Business Share Draft Service \$0.20 per item cleared
- Photocopies of Checks \$0.20 per item deposited
- Internet Bill Pay \$2.50 per check
- Internet Bill Pay 15 transactions per 30 day cycle free - \$0.50 per transaction thereafter

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER FEES

- Replace Lost, Stolen, or Damaged Card \$10.00
- Credit Union ATMs Free (Withdrawal/Inquiry/Transfer)
- Shared Branching ATMs Free (Withdrawal/Inquiry/Transfer)
- Non-proprietary ATMs \$2.00 each (Withdrawal/Inquiry/Transfer)

The rates and fees appearing in this Schedule are accurate as of the last dividend declaration date indicated on the Truth-in-Savings Disclosure. Contact DoverPhila Federal Credit Union at 330-364-8874, toll-free at 877-763-2162, or by email at feedback@dpfcu.org if you have questions or require current rate and fee information on your accounts.